

M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET
Project: WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
Location: M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET

A/E Firm: CITY OF SIOUX FALLS; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 166,681.00	Bidder: Prunty Construction Company, Inc.	Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.	Bidder: Haarsma Construction	Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,194,798.00	Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 05/12/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 605.692.1544 Phone No.:	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.543.6125	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	440.7	\$ 2.25	\$ 991.58	\$ 2.10	\$ 925.47	\$ 1.90	\$ 837.33	\$ 2.12	\$ 934.28
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	54	\$ 1.10	\$ 59.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 56.70	\$ 1.08	\$ 58.32	\$ 1.06	\$ 57.24
5	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
7	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	296	\$ 2.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 766.64	\$ 2.39	\$ 707.44
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	220.8	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,870.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,870.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,428.80	\$ 12.72	\$ 2,808.58
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	20	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.72	\$ 254.40
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	30	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12.72	\$ 381.60
12	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	2.2	\$ 55.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 116.60
13	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	282.5	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,118.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,118.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,107.50	\$ 7.42	\$ 2,096.15
14	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	25	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 795.00
15	230.0000	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	307.5	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,306.88	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,306.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,303.80
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	248.3	\$ 16.15	\$ 4,010.05	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,972.80	\$ 28.08	\$ 6,972.26	\$ 15.90	\$ 3,947.97
17	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	15	\$ 7.25	\$ 108.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
18	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	167.8	\$ 103.00	\$ 17,283.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 19,934.64	\$ 100.70	\$ 16,897.46
19	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
20	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	24	\$ 23.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
21	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	LF	24	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	450.9520	18" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	24	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00
23	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	4	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	762	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,600.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,562.10	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,645.92	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,615.44
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,033.50	\$ 1,033.50
26	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	113.9	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,594.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,594.60	\$ 14.04	\$ 1,599.16	\$ 13.78	\$ 1,569.54
27	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	151.9	\$ 1.10	\$ 167.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 151.90	\$ 1.08	\$ 164.05	\$ 1.06	\$ 161.01
28	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1837.6	\$ 0.11	\$ 202.14	\$ 0.11	\$ 202.14	\$ 0.11	\$ 202.14	\$ 0.11	\$ 202.14
29	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00
30	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.38	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 151.20	\$ 2,842.11	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,789.49	\$ 1,060.01
31	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	54	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 283.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 291.60	\$ 5.30	\$ 286.20
32	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
33	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 10.80	\$ 1.06	\$ 10.60
34	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00
36	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	100	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 318.00
37	900.0201	6" C900 DRI 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	30	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
38	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	73.5	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,866.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,131.50
39	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	16.5	\$ 33.00	\$ 544.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 907.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 544.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 528.00
40	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	1236.5	\$ 27.00	\$ 33,385.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,460.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,987.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,460.00
41	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
42	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00

M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET
Project: WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
Location: M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET

A/E Firm: CITY OF SIOUX FALLS; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 166,681.00	Bidder: Prunty Construction Company, Inc.	Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.	Bidder: Haarsma Construction	Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,194,798.00	Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 05/12/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 605.692.1544 Phone No.:	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.543.6125	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
43	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
44	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
45	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	7	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
46	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 108.34	\$ 216.68	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
47	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 138.64	\$ 554.56	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
48	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 256.98	\$ 1,027.92	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
49	900.0712	12X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 355.65	\$ 711.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
50	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 319.63	\$ 639.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
51	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 194.91	\$ 194.91	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
52	900.1051	6" SJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 44.78	\$ 89.56	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
53	900.1052	8" SJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.51	\$ 60.51	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
54	900.1053	10" SJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 94.40	\$ 94.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
55	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 86.24	\$ 86.24	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
56	900.1103	10" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 116.08	\$ 116.08	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
57	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 391.78	\$ 783.56	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
58	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 44.29	\$ 442.90	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
59	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	13	\$ 70.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 68.47	\$ 890.11	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00
60	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 116.46	\$ 582.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
61	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	21	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,045.00
62	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
63	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
64	900.1750	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATE AND	EA	5	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
65	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	LF	5	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
66	900.6003	BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
67	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
68	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	30	\$ 3.75	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
69	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	73.5	\$ 3.75	\$ 275.63	\$ 3.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 257.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 294.00
70	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	16.5	\$ 4.75	\$ 78.38	\$ 3.50	\$ 57.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 57.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 82.50
71	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1236.5	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,873.38	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,564.25	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,193.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,182.50
72	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	5	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
73	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
74	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$136,601.10	Total Bid	\$147,329.88	Total Bid	\$156,564.25	Total Bid	\$163,546.46
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET
Project: WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
Location: M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET

A/E Firm: CITY OF SIOUX FALLS; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 166,681.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Bidder: SiteWorks, LLC	Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,194,798.00	Address: 3416 W Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 5008 E. 4th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 05/12/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.310.3971	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 43,808.95	\$ 43,808.95
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	440.7	\$ 2.25	\$ 991.58	\$ 2.00	\$ 881.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,322.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,084.90
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	54	\$ 1.10	\$ 59.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 64.26	\$ 1.10	\$ 59.40
5	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 356.90	\$ 713.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
6	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 107.07	\$ 749.49	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00
7	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 142.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	296	\$ 2.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 781.44
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	220.8	\$ 13.25	\$ 2,925.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,760.00
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	20	\$ 13.25	\$ 265.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	30	\$ 13.25	\$ 397.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
12	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	2.2	\$ 55.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 26.18	\$ 15.00	\$ 33.00
13	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	282.5	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,189.38	\$ 1.50	\$ 423.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,836.25
14	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	25	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00
15	230.0000	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	307.5	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,383.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,383.75
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	248.3	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,221.10	\$ 21.84	\$ 5,422.87	\$ 24.98	\$ 6,202.53	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,096.95
17	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.52	\$ 127.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
18	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	167.8	\$ 104.50	\$ 17,535.10	\$ 98.80	\$ 16,578.64	\$ 113.02	\$ 18,964.76	\$ 102.60	\$ 17,216.28
19	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
20	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23.43	\$ 562.32	\$ 26.35	\$ 632.40	\$ 24.13	\$ 579.12
21	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	LF	24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00
22	450.9520	18" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	24	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 76.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
23	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 892.24	\$ 3,568.96	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	762	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,714.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,600.20	\$ 2.38	\$ 1,813.56	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,676.40
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 1,159.91	\$ 1,159.91	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 1,072.50
26	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	113.9	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,651.55	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,554.74	\$ 15.47	\$ 1,762.03	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,127.61
27	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	151.9	\$ 1.10	\$ 167.09	\$ 1.05	\$ 159.50	\$ 1.19	\$ 180.76	\$ 0.88	\$ 133.67
28	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1837.6	\$ 0.15	\$ 275.64	\$ 0.11	\$ 202.14	\$ 0.12	\$ 220.51	\$ 0.07	\$ 128.63
29	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 237.93	\$ 237.93	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
30	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.38	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 1,100.10	\$ 2,763.18	\$ 1,050.01	\$ 3,130.67	\$ 1,189.65	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,254.00
31	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	54	\$ 5.50	\$ 297.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 198.72	\$ 5.95	\$ 321.30	\$ 3.85	\$ 207.90
32	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 26.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00
33	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	10	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 10.50	\$ 1.19	\$ 11.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00
34	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 81.56	\$ 1,223.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
35	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 247.39	\$ 247.39	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
36	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	100	\$ 3.30	\$ 330.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 413.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
37	900.0201	6" C900 DRI 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	30	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 867.00
38	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	73.5	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,425.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,719.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,425.50
39	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	16.5	\$ 38.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 627.00
40	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	1236.5	\$ 42.00	\$ 51,933.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 60,588.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,460.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,987.00
41	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.73	\$ 275.73	\$ 256.76	\$ 256.76	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
42	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,156.15	\$ 2,312.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 956.00	\$ 1,912.00

M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET
Project: WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
Location: M AVENUE - ELKHORN STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET

A/E Firm: CITY OF SIOUX FALLS; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 166,681.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Bidder: SiteWorks, LLC	Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,194,798.00	Address: 3416 W Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 5008 E. 4th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 05/12/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.310.3971	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
43	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 2,564.00
44	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 4,356.00
45	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 178.45	\$ 1,249.15	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
46	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 265.28	\$ 530.56	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00
47	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 315.48	\$ 1,261.92	\$ 231.00	\$ 924.00
48	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 409.29	\$ 1,637.16	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
49	900.0712	12X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 532.19	\$ 1,064.38	\$ 449.00	\$ 898.00
50	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 546.67	\$ 1,093.34	\$ 459.00	\$ 918.00
51	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 370.31	\$ 370.31	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00
52	900.1051	6" SJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 192.72	\$ 385.44	\$ 137.00	\$ 274.00
53	900.1052	8" SJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 210.57	\$ 210.57	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
54	900.1053	10" SJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 235.81	\$ 235.81	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
55	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 259.12	\$ 259.12	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00
56	900.1103	10" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 285.25	\$ 285.25	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00
57	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 548.67	\$ 1,097.34	\$ 241.00	\$ 482.00
58	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 114.69	\$ 1,146.90	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00
59	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 146.34	\$ 1,902.42	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00
60	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 208.31	\$ 1,041.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
61	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	21	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 223.49	\$ 4,693.29	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00
62	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,734.83	\$ 7,469.66	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 5,638.00
63	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 532.99	\$ 1,065.98	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
64	900.1750	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATE AND	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 755.43	\$ 3,777.15	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 6,070.00
65	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	LF	5	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22.31	\$ 111.55	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
66	900.6003	BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACK-FILL FOR CITY FURNISHED	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 356.90	\$ 356.90	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
67	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 398.53	\$ 398.53	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 1,814.00
68	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	30	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 96.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
69	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	73.5	\$ 3.50	\$ 257.25	\$ 3.20	\$ 235.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 294.00
70	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	16.5	\$ 4.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 61.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 74.25
71	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1236.5	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,236.50	\$ 3.73	\$ 4,612.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,182.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,182.50
72	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	5	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 26.65	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00
73	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
74	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$173,322.53	Total Bid	\$175,152.95	Total Bid	\$178,130.92	Total Bid	\$187,194.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------